by hlm and for him.
4. The above said gold bar with a net weighment of 191.520 grams
having purity of 999.0/24 Kt. involving Tariff value of tariff value of
Rs.LO,61-,44O/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Only) and market value of Rs.12,38,751l- (Rupees
Twelve Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One Only),
recovered from the said person, which were attempted to be smuggled
into India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty which was
clear violation of the provisions of Customs Act, 1962. Thus, on a
reasonable belief that the Gold bar totally weighing 191.520 Grams